## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, NEW DELHI

## F. No. 01/984/2017/GA/DC/Pt. File-I/1348 Dated 24/09/2020

## ORDER

In pursuance of Services Department order No. 16 dated 16.03.2020, Smt. Poonam Madan, on promotion to the post of Pvt. Secretary is hereby taken on the strength of Revenue Department w.e.f. 13.08.2020 (A/N) for all purposes and is further posted at Pr. Br. Of SDM-II (HQ).

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

ANIL SIROHI SDM-III(HQ)

Dated 24/09/2020

## F. No. 01/984/2017/GA/DC/Pt. File-I/1348

- 1. Dy. Secretary (Services), Services-III, Delhi Secretariat, 7th Level "B" Wing, I P Estate, New Delhi.
- 2. Section Officer, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, Admn. Branch, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi -110002
- 3. SDM -II(HQ), 5, sham Nath Marg, Revenue Department, Delhi.
- 4. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.
- 5. DDO, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.
- 6. PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi through OIC (B&B).
- 7. SO,(CTB) for Enrolment in Biometric, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.
- 8. The System Analyst, HQ, O/o the Secy. (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading this order on website of this department.
- 9. PS to Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi -54.
- 10. PS to Deputy Commissioner (HQ) –I, II & III, Revenue Department, 5, Shyam Nath Marg, Delhi -54.
- 11. Pvt. Secy. to DC-Census, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi -54.
- 12. Officers/officials concerned.

DR

13. Guard File.

1.17

622509/200

ANIL SIROHI

SDM-III(HQ)